COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary
Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21
Program:Nursing (Special)
Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage

2900061 2900062 2900063 2900064 2900065 2900066 2900067
1 OKHALDHUNGA SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SOBRU, OKHALDHUNGA 2900068 2900069 2900070 2900071 2900072 2900073 2900074 20 20 100.00
2900075 2900076 2900077 2900078 2900079 2900080

2900001 2900002 2900003 2900004 2900005 2900006 29500007
2 TANSEN SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TANSEN, PALPA 2900008 2900009 2900010 2900011 2900012 2900013 2500014 20 20 100.00
2900015 2900016 2900017 2900018 2900019 2900020

Total Appeared:40

Total Passed:40

Total Failed:0

Pass Percentage: 100.00
Fail Percentage: 0.00

SUMMARY




Program:Nursing (Special)
Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary
Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N. Institute Name

Passed Symbol Numbers

Appeared Students Count

Passed Students Count

Pass Percentage

1 BHERI NURSING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 2910021 1 1 100.00
2 HOPE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR ;318822 2910007 2910008 2910009 2910010 2910011 2910013 2910014 10 9 90.00
3 IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR 2910035 2910037 2910039 2910041 7 4 57.14
4 LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE, KOHALPUR, BANKE 2910024 2 1 50.00
5 N.P.I. NARAYANI SAMUDAYIK HOSPITAL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN NULL 1 0 0.00

6 TANSEN SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TANSEN, PALPA 2910001 2910002 2910003 2910004 2910005 5 5 100.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:26
Total Passed:20

Total Failed:6

Pass Percentage: 76.92
Fail Percentage: 23.08




COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR
NEPAL

RESULT

Result Published Date:- 05 March 2021 (2077 Falgun 21)
Result of PCL in Nursing 1st Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir

[Special Scholarship]

SN Name of Institute CanT(;t;:tes Ca:jztes Percentage Passed Symbol No.
1 Bheri Nursing College, Nepalgunj, 5 1 50 00% 1136602
Banke
Seti Mahakali Nursing Campus, o Nil
2 Bhimdattanagar, Kanchanpur ! 0 0.00%
3 Unlque.CoIIege of Medical Science 1 1 100.00% 1034101
& Hospital,Saptari
Total 4 2 50.00%
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Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 2

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.

Institute Name

Passed Symbol Numbers

Appeared Students Count

Passed Students Count

Pass Percentage

TANSEN SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TANSEN, PALPA

2900021 2900022
2900029 2900030
2900037 2900038
2900045 2900046
2900054 2900055

2900023 2900024 2900025 2900026
2900031 2900032 2900033 2900034
2900039 2900040 2900041 2900042
2900047 2900048 2900049 2900051
2900056 2900057 2900058 2900059

2900027
2900035
2900043
2900052
2900060

2900028
2900036
2900044
2900053

40

39

97.50

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:40
Total Passed:39
Total Failed:1

Pass Percentage: 97.50

Fail Percentage: 2.50




Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary
Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Year: 2
Symbol No. of Passed Student
S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage
1 BHERI NURSING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 2910023 2 1 50.00
2 HOPE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR 2910016 2910017 2910018 2910019 2910020 5 5 100.00
3 IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR 2910032 2910033 2910034 3 3 100.00
4 MADHYAPASCHIM PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE NULL 1 0 0.00
5 N.P.I. NARAYAN| SAMUDAYIK HOSPITAL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 2910046 1 1 100.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:12
Total Passed:10

Total Failed:2

Pass Percentage: 83.33
Fail Percentage: 16.67




Program:Nursing (Special)
Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N. Institute Name

Passed Symbol Numbers

Appeared Students Count

Passed Students Count

Pass Percentage

1 HOPE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR

2900081 2900082 2900083 2900084 2900085 2900086
2900089 2900090 2900091 2900092 2900093 2900094
2900097 2900098 2900099 2900100 2900101 2900102
2900105 2900106 2900107 2900108 2900109 2900110
2900113 2900114 2900115 2900116 2900117 2900118

2900087
2900095
2900103
2900111

2900088
2900096
2900104
2900112

38

38

100.00

2 IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR

2900119 2900120 2900121 2900122 2900123 2900124
2900127 2900128 2900129 2900130 2900131 2900132
2900135 2900136 2900137 2900138 2900139 2900140
2900143 2900144 2900145 2900146 2900147 2900148
2900151 2900152 2900153 2900154

2900125
2900133
2900141
2900149

2900126
2900134
2900142
2900150

36

36

100.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:74

Total Passed:74

Total Failed:0

Pass Percentage: 100.00
Fail Percentage: 0.00




Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary
Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Year: 3
Symbol No. of Passed Student
S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage
1 LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE, KOHALPUR, BANKE 2910026 2 1 50.00
2 MADHYAPASCHIM PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 2910028 2910030 3 2 66.67
3 N.P.I. NARAYANI SAMUDAYIK HOSPITAL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 2910042 2910043 2910044 2910047 4 4 100.00
4 SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG 2910048 2910049 2910050 3 3 100.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:12
Total Passed:10

Total Failed:2

Pass Percentage: 83.33
Fail Percentage: 16.67




