

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Appeared Students Count	Passed Students Count	Pass Percentage
1	OKHALDHUNGA SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SOBRU, OKHALDHUNGA	2900061 2900062 2900063 2900064 2900065 2900066 2900067 2900068 2900069 2900070 2900071 2900072 2900073 2900074 2900075 2900076 2900077 2900078 2900079 2900080	20	20	100.00
2	TANSEN SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TANSEN, PALPA	2900001 2900002 2900003 2900004 2900005 2900006 2900007 2900008 2900009 2900010 2900011 2900012 2900013 2900014 2900015 2900016 2900017 2900018 2900019 2900020	20	20	100.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:40 Total Passed:40 Total Failed:0 Pass Percentage: 100.00 Fail Percentage: 0.00			

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Appeared Students Count	Passed Students Count	Pass Percentage
1	BHERI NURSING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE	2910021	1	1	100.00
2	HOPE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR	2910006 2910007 2910008 2910009 2910010 2910011 2910013 2910014 2910015	10	9	90.00
3	IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR	2910035 2910037 2910039 2910041	7	4	57.14
4	LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE, KOHALPUR, BANKE	2910024	2	1	50.00
5	N.P.I. NARAYANI SAMUDAYIK HOSPITAL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	NULL	1	0	0.00
6	TANSEN SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TANSEN, PALPA	2910001 2910002 2910003 2910004 2910005	5	5	100.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:26 Total Passed:20 Total Failed:6 Pass Percentage: 76.92 Fail Percentage: 23.08			



**COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR  
NEPAL**

## **RESULT**

**Result Published Date:- 05 March 2021 (2077 Falgun 21)**

**Result of PCL in Nursing 1st Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir  
[Special Scholarship]**

SN	Name of Institute	Total Candidates	Pass Candidates	Percentage	Passed Symbol No.							
1	Bheri Nursing College, Nepalganj, Banke	2	1	50.00%	1136602							
2	Seti Mahakali Nursing Campus, Bhimdattanagar, Kanchanpur	1	0	0.00%	Nil							
3	Unique College of Medical Science & Hospital, Saptari	1	1	100.00%	1034101							
Total		4	2	50.00%								

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 2

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Appeared Students Count	Passed Students Count	Pass Percentage
1	TANSEN SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TANSEN, PALPA	2900021 2900022 2900023 2900024 2900025 2900026 2900027 2900028 2900029 2900030 2900031 2900032 2900033 2900034 2900035 2900036 2900037 2900038 2900039 2900040 2900041 2900042 2900043 2900044 2900045 2900046 2900047 2900048 2900049 2900051 2900052 2900053 2900054 2900055 2900056 2900057 2900058 2900059 2900060	40	39	97.50
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:40 Total Passed:39 Total Failed:1 Pass Percentage: 97.50 Fail Percentage: 2.50			

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Appeared Students Count	Passed Students Count	Pass Percentage
1	BHERI NURSING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE	2910023	2	1	50.00
2	HOPE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR	2910016 2910017 2910018 2910019 2910020	5	5	100.00
3	IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR	2910032 2910033 2910034	3	3	100.00
4	MADHYAPASCHIM PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE	NULL	1	0	0.00
5	N.P.I. NARAYANI SAMUDAYIK HOSPITAL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	2910046	1	1	100.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:12 Total Passed:10 Total Failed:2 Pass Percentage: 83.33 Fail Percentage: 16.67			

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Appeared Students Count	Passed Students Count	Pass Percentage	
1	HOPE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR	2900081 2900082 2900083 2900084 2900085 2900086 2900087 2900088 2900089 2900090 2900091 2900092 2900093 2900094 2900095 2900096 2900097 2900098 2900099 2900100 2900101 2900102 2900103 2900104 2900105 2900106 2900107 2900108 2900109 2900110 2900111 2900112 2900113 2900114 2900115 2900116 2900117 2900118	38	38	38	100.00
2	IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR	2900119 2900120 2900121 2900122 2900123 2900124 2900125 2900126 2900127 2900128 2900129 2900130 2900131 2900132 2900133 2900134 2900135 2900136 2900137 2900138 2900139 2900140 2900141 2900142 2900143 2900144 2900145 2900146 2900147 2900148 2900149 2900150 2900151 2900152 2900153 2900154	36	36	100.00	
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:74 Total Passed:74 Total Failed:0 Pass Percentage: 100.00 Fail Percentage: 0.00				

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: November 2020 (2077 Kartik/Mangshir)

Result Publication Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Nursing (Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Appeared Students Count	Passed Students Count	Pass Percentage
1	LORD BUDDHA COLLEGE, KOHALPUR, BANKE	2910026	2	1	50.00
2	MADHYAPASCHIM PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE	2910028 2910030	3	2	66.67
3	N.P.I. NARAYANI SAMUDAYIK HOSPITAL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	2910042 2910043 2910044 2910047	4	4	100.00
4	SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG	2910048 2910049 2910050	3	3	100.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:12 Total Passed:10 Total Failed:2 Pass Percentage: 83.33 Fail Percentage: 16.67			